## Cruise Gate Hamburg

General Tariffs and Conditions 2024



Terminal Basic Fee			
General Tariff	3,85€/100BRZ per commenced 24h		
Terminal Occupancy Fee			
General Tariff	7,80€ / PAX move (in/out/transit) per commenced 24h		
Discount weekday	0,50€ / PAX move (in/out/transit) Mon-Thu		
Discount Off-Season	0,25 € / PAX move (in/out/transit) Oct, Nov, Jan-Mar		
Discount Volume	Based on volume to be requested and claimed by		
	February Year N+1		
Marketing Incentive	1€ / PAX transit if > 24 Hours during harbour public		
	events like Cruise Days, Harbour Birthday and ship		
	Christenings		
ESI at berth Incentive 2024	Discount per call with On-Shore Power usage		
Experimental Phase Incentive	1-10 call 1000€/11-29 call 1200€/30-49 call 1400€/50-69 call 1900€/		
>70 calls 2500€ (max. 200 000 EUR per Cruise Line/year)  Security ISPS			
Security Basic Fee	1,20€ / PAX move (in/out/transit) per commenced 24h		
Security basic ree	(Minimum charge 2.200 € per commenced 24h)		
Security Fee Visitors	1,20€/Pax per commenced 24h if > 50 visitors		
	·		
Additional staff	549€ / shift and staff		
night/overnight			

Security Lines*	Weekday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Single line >10h	255€/h	367€/h	472€/h
Single line >8h	264€/h	374€/h	482€/h
Single line >6h	279€/h	388€/h	498€/h
Single line >4h	311€/h	418€/h	526€/h
1 <sup>st</sup> Double line >10h	352€/h	470€/h	604€/h
1 <sup>st</sup> Double line >8h	372€/h	488€/h	621€/h
1 <sup>st</sup> Double line >6h	401€/h	519€/h	652€/h
1 <sup>st</sup> Double line >4h	464€/h	579€/h	712€/h
2 <sup>nd</sup> Double line >10h	422€/h	569€/h	735€/h
2 <sup>nd</sup> Double line >8h	441€/h	588€/h	753€/h
2 <sup>nd</sup> Double line >6h	471€/h	618€/h	784€/h
2 <sup>nd</sup> Double line >4h	534€/h	679€/h	843€/h
(Please note that the higher prices for the 2 <sup>nd</sup> of replace the checking personnel.)	double line result fr	om additional staff	required in order to
Luggage check line >10h	117€/h	149€/h	188€/h
Luggage check line >8h	125€/h	159€/h	195€/h
Luggage check line >6h	142€/h	174€/h	211€/h
Luggage check line >4h	172€/h	206€/h	240€/h
Surcharge for nightshifts (8pm-6am)	20%		
Security Person Mo-Sa 39 EUR/STD/ Sunday 59 EUR/STD/ Public Holiday 78 EUR/STD			
Rate Charge per commenced hour / minimum (			
*Prices for Security may increase if collective l	abour agreements a	re raised	

Additional Services	
Fresh water supply	6,94€ / m³
Grey water disposal	10,09€ / m³
(CC Altona only)	175 € handling fee